

Contract #: 391-S1511-AMD II

CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared:	May 17, 2016	Need Date:	*** RUSH *** - BOS 06/07/16			
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:						
Department:	Procurement & Contracts		Raney Planning & Management,			
Dept. Contact:	Linda Silacci-Smith		501 Sports Drive			
Phone:	x5417	The state of the s	Sacramento, CA 95834			
Department	, 00	Phone: (9	916) 372-6100			
Head Signature:	my					
	70					
CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO – Facilities						
Service Requested: Environmental engineering services to assist with the due diligence regarding						
the proposed new Sheriff Department facility						
ADDING ADDITIONAL SCOPE AND INCREASING COMP DUE TO NEW						
USDA REQUIREMENTS – NEW NTE = \$117,615.00						
		Contract Value:	Adding \$3,750.00			
	Human Resources requirements?		No:			
Compliance verific	ed by: Email to HR - 05/17/2016	-approved-	5/25/16			
COUNTY COUNS	SEL: (Must approve all contracts	and MOLI'e)				
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date: 5/25	/16 By: 1- St A			
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:			
, ippiovodi	Disapprovou.	D 410.				
			- 0			
			e 0			
The second second						
			ह ?			
		Called to Manager 1				
			<u> </u>			
		- X-Daries				
PLEASE FORWARD	TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THANKS!		1.			
	ENT: (All contracts and MOU's e	except boilerplate	grant funding enteements)			
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date: 5/257	6 Byz			
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date: 7	By:			
			EDC HR/RISK			
			'16 MAY 25 AM11:16			
			AU PART ZO RETT-TO			
THE PROPERTY OF	of the allegate the same factors.					
	AL: (Specify department(s) parti	cipating or directly	y affected by this contract).			
Departments:						
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:			
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:			

14-0133 7A 1 of 3

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #391-S1511

AMENDMENT II

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services #391-S1511, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Raney Planning & Management, Inc., a California Corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 1501 Sports Drive, Sacramento, California 95834 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide environmental engineering services to assist with the due diligence regarding the proposed new Sheriff Department facility for the County of El Dorado's Facilities Division, in accordance with Agreement for Services 391-S1511 dated February 26, 2015, and Amendment I dated October 29, 2015, both incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to add additional services and increase the compensation by \$3,750.00 for said services, hereby amending ARTICLE I – Scope of Services; and ARTICLE III – Compensation for Services.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #391-S1511 shall be amended a second time as follows:

ARTICLE I – Scope of Services is hereby amended to add a new fourth paragraph to read as follows:

Consultant shall provide additional services to make revisions to the draft National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Environmental Assessment (EA) for the Public Safety Facility based upon the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) issuance of new EA regulations on April 1, 2016. Consultant shall revise and include all the new impact evaluations to draft EA including any necessary reorganization of the data. Additionally, Consultant shall incorporate the forthcoming biological resources assessment in the revised draft EA. The biological resources assessment itself shall be supplied by others.

ARTICLE III:

Compensation for Services third paragraph is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, inclusive of all costs and expenses outlined in Exhibit B and B-1, shall not exceed \$117,615.00.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #391-S1511 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requ	esting Contract Administrator Concurrence	ce:	
Ву:_	Russell Fackrell Facilities Manager	Dated:	
Requ	Chief Administrative Office lesting Department Head Concurrence:		
Ву:_	Don Ashton, MPA Chief Administrative Officer	Dated:	
	VITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto lement for Services #391-S1511 on the dates		d Amendment to that
	COUNTY OF I	EL DORADO	
Ву:_	Mollie Purcell Purchasing Agent Chief Administrative Office "County"	Dated:	
	CONSUI EY PLANNING & MANAGEMENT, INC. lifornia Corporation	TANT	
Ву:_	Tim Raney President and Corporate Secretary "Consultant"	Dated:	

ljs #391-S1511-AMD I